O W o0 N O oA W N -

NN N NN A A e s e\ A A A e
O A W N A O W 00N g, N

AMENDED IN COMMITTEE
511117
FILE NO. 170469 ORDINANCE NO.124-17
| RO#17028
SA#9938-28

[Appropriation and De-Appropriation — Fund-Balanee-and Expenditures of $25,482,258
$6,500,000 - Supporting Increased Overtime Expenditures - FY2016-2017]

Ordinance appropriating $300,000-Water Enterprise-Fund-Balanee; $6,500,000 to
overtime and de-appropriating $25,182,258 $6,500,000 from permanent salaries and
training budget ;- fringe-benefitexpenses;-and-non-personnel-services;-and

. ission,and |

the Police Department’s operating budgets in order to support the

Department’s projected-increases-in increased overtime expense as required per
Ordinance No. 194-11 in FY2016-2017; this Ordinance requires a two-thirds vote of all
members of the Board of Supervisors for approval of the-Department-of Public Health
and-Police Department-overtime-appropriations, pursuant to Charter, Section 9.113(c).

Note: Additions are single-underiline italics Times New Roman;
deletions are stH itali ; )
Board amendment additions are double underlined.

Board amendment deletions are strikethrough-nermal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1




o © o0 ~N o oA~ W N -

N N N N NN = A a W a A a0 e @ -
O DN W N O W 00N DWW N -

y " iati
Fund Index/Project-Code  Subobject Deseription Amount
SWAAA-AAA 477302 04104 OVERTIME—MISC $300,000
-SPWDB-OPERATING-NON-
PROJ-CONTROLLED
Total USES-Appropriation $300,000

Section 31. The uses of funding outlined below are herein de-appropriated to reflect

the projected funding available for FY2016-2017.

Uses De-Appropriation

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount
1G-AGE-AAA 0626J5 80464 PERMANENT {$5,250,000)
-GF—NONPROJECT SALARIES-MISC
CONTROLLED

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2




O © 00 N O o A 0 N -

N N N N N N 2 @ Q& @A A 4O a0 =a  a o
gl D W N A O O N ;W N -

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount
1G-AGEAAA 082CJd5 00204 RERMANENT ($4,000,000}
-GF—NONPRROJECT SALARIES-
CONTROLLED UNIFORM
1GAGEAAA 062GJ45 04309 RETIREMENT-NON- {$1:300,000}
-GEF—NON-PROJECT CHYARERS)
GONTROLLED
1GAGEAAA 062Gd45 01571 HEALTH-SERVICE— {$510,008)
-GE—NON-PROJECTF CHY-MATCH
GONTROELED
Subtotal--Sheriff's {$11.060.000)
Department
1GAGE-AAA Fo244 864064 PERMANENT ($654.860}
-GE—NON-RPROJECT SALARIES-MISG
GONTROLLED
1G-AGEAAA 70211 01304 REFIRECHY-MISC ($218,286)
-GF—NON-RPROJECT
CONTROLLED
Mayor Lee

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 3




O O 00 N O oA~ oW DN -

N N N N N N =2 a2 @A A @O A aAa & ;-
g DA W N A~ OO © 00N o OB W N =

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount

Subtotal - Department-of ($873:146)
Emergency Management
SH-AAAAAA HGH4HUN408084 04500 HEALTH SERVAGE- {$4,537,000)
SEGH-OPERATING-NON- BUDGET
PROJ-CONTROLLED
BLAAAAAA Hi-H448814 00104 RPERMANENT {$750.000)
SELH-ORPERATING-NON- SALARIES-MISG
RPROJ-CONTROLLED
Subtotal-Department-of {$5:287.000)
Publiec-Health
ST AAAAAA 328142 00404 PERMANENT +$150,000)
HETCHY ORERATING- SALARIES-MISC
NON-PROJ-CONTROLLED
5C-AAAAAA 0204014 D98GR DESIGNATED FOR {$500.000)
CWR-ORERATING-NON- GENERAL
PROJ-CONTROLLED RESERVE
c -
Mayor Lee

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 4




o ©O© oo ~N o o AW N -

N N N DN N N =) ma  a m e ed = ed =
g A W DN A0 © 00N o hAWwN -

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount
1G AGF AAA 385036 00201 UNIFORM- ($6,000,000)
GF — NON PROJECT REGULAR
CONTROLLED
1G AGF AAA 385035 02200 TRAINING - {($500,000)
GF — NON PROJECT BUDGET
CONTROLLED
Subtotal — Police ($6,500,000)
Department
BA-AAA-AAA 315047 00201 UNEORM- {$849.304)
SHA-ORERAHNG-NON- REGULAR
PROJ-CONTROLLEDED
BAAAAALA 315047 04303 RETIRECHY $162.808)
SHA-ORERATING-NON- UNIFORMH{POLICE
PROJ-CONTROLLER-FD &FIRE)
Subtotal—Fire-Department {$812:112)
Total USES De-Appropriation {$25;482,258)
$6,500,000

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 5




© 00 ~N O O A~ W N -

N NN N N N N & e a2 @ wd &A@ -
A A WN A~ O © 00N O oA~ W DNdN -~ O

Section 42. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the

projected use of funding for FY2016-2017.

Uses Re-Appropriation

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount
1G-AGEAAA 062Cd45 o402 SALARIES $11,660;000
-GE—NON-RPROJECT OVERTFIME —
CONTROLLED UNIFORM
Subtotal--Sheriff's $11.060.000
Department
1G-AGE-AAA Fo24 oH01 OVERHME—MISC $873-146
-GE—NON-RPROJECT
CONTROLLED
Subtotal-Department-of $873.146
Emergency-Manhagement
SH-AAAAAA HGH1HUN46064 81104 OVERHME—NURSE $4,5637,000
SEGH-ORERATING-NON-
PROJ-CONTFROLLED
Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 6




—

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount

SEAAAAAA HEH448814 04104 OVERHME-MISE  $750,000

O ©O©W 0 N o o1 b W DN

N N N N N N A2 A @A e e =2 S e = o
g A WN a0 © 0o N AN

1G AGF AAA
GF — NON PROJECT

CONTROLLED

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

385036

01102

OVERTIME -

UNIFORM

$6,000,000

Page 7




O W 00 N O o b~ 0N -

N N N N N N = ma ma e s o e e = e
O A W N A © 00N A WD N -

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Description Amount
1G AGF AAA 385035 01102 OVERTIME - $500,000
GF — NON PROJECT UNIFORM
CONTROLLED
Subtotal — Police $6,500,000
Department
SA-AAAAAA 345047 91102 OVERTIME - $842:142
SHA-ORERATING-NON- UNIFORM
PROJ-GCONTROLLEDFD
Subtotal—Fire Department $842.112
Total USES Re-Appropriation $25,182,258
_ £6.500,000

Section 53. The Controller is authorized to record transfers between funds and adjust

the accounting treatment of sources and uses appropriated in this Ordinance as necessary to

conform with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 8




O O 00 N o o b W N -

N N N N N N =2 e a  m e & - wa
g A ON A O © 00N o N,WwN -

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

BUCK DELVENTHAL
Deputy City Attorney

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

e C

FUNDS AVAILABLE:
BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller

- «\ »“/;';7/ e R Mﬂuy‘wa{m’?
—~BEN ROSENFIELD
m%g;ogltrg %r

I
\

\J

Page 9




City and County of San Francisco City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tails San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 170469 Date Passed: June 13, 2017

Ordinance appropriating $6,500,000 to overtime and de-appropriating $6,500,000 of permanent
salaries and training budget in the Police Department’s operating budget in order to support the
Department’s increased overtime expense as required per Ordinance No. 194-11 in FY2016-2017;
this Ordinance requires a two-thirds vote of all members of the Board of Supervisors for approval,
pursuant to Charter, Section 9.113(c).

May 11, 2017 Budget and Finance Committee - DUPLICATED AND AMENDED

May 11, 2017 Budget and Finance Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE
WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

May 11, 2017 Budget and Finance Committee - CONTINUED AS AMENDED
May 18, 2017 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

June 06, 2017 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Farrell, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy,
Tang and Yee ’

June 13, 2017 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Farrell, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy,
Tang and Yee

City and County of San Francisco Page 4 Printed at 3:20 pm on 6/14/17



File No. 170469 | hereby certify that the foregoing
‘ Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
6/13/2017 by the Board of Supervisors of
the City and County of San Francisco.

ol e

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

6/ 12/17
Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco Page 5 Printed at 3:20 pm on 6/14/17



